amended to read as follows: 

Section 318.4.  A.  Every operator doing business in this state 

shall file a corporate surety bond, letter of credit from a banking 

institution, cash, or a certificate of deposit with the Secretary of 

State in the sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 

conditioned upon compliance with Sections 318.2 through 318.9 of 

this title for payment of any location damages and anticipated 

reclamation obligations due which the operator cannot otherwise pay.  

The Secretary of State shall hold such corporate surety bond, letter